
RACE  1	 7:10 PM	 (€12,000)	 Mont De Marsan	 --   1400m
1	 436251	 Godessa (FR)	 58.5	 [	6]	 V Janacek	 23.0%	 G Elosegui	 15.4%
2	 432711	 Reconnect (IRE)	 58.5	 [	5]	 A Gutierrez Val	 9.4%	 Mme J Soubagne	 9.1%
3	 64257	 Liberty James (FR)	 56.5	 [	8]	 F Veron	 6.0%	 Mme J Soubagne	 9.1%
4	 128623	 Beria	 56.5	 [	4]	 S Le Quilleuc (1.5)	 7.4%	 A Loring	 0.0%
5	 3325	 Bare Elegance	 56.5	 [	2]	 A Mekouche (2.5)	 4.9%	 A Lartigau	 2.8%
6	 475078	 Bak’s Wood (FR)	 56	 [	3]	 A Werle	 10.1%	 G Lemer	 6.4%
7	 760	 Khelregal (FR)	 56	 [	1]	 H Mouesan	 8.9%	 J Pelletan	 4.2%
8	 833067	 Delia Chope (FR)	 54.5	 [	7]	 A Gavilan	 8.1%	 O De	 5.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MONT DE MARSAN 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 4	 Beria
	 1	 Godessa (FR)
	 5	 Bare Elegance
	 8	 Delia Chope (FR)

1	 Godessa (FR)	 100%
4	 Beria	 33%

5	 Bare Elegance	 67%
4	 Beria	 58%
2	 Reconnect (IRE)	 42%
8	 Delia Chope (FR)	 17%

2	 Reconnect (IRE)	 1:22.90
4	 Beria	 1:25.76
5	 Bare Elegance	 1:26.80
6	 Bak’s Wood (FR)	 1:27.90
8	 Delia Chope (FR)	 1:30.16

Race Preview: Beria Running well, finished 3rd at this course over 1600m on the 19th of July and is 
a missive contender for top honours. Godessa (FR) Boasts a victory over 1600m at this course on the 
19th of July and it would be no shock if he followed up. Include. Bare Elegance Strong place chance. 
Delia Chope (FR) Will need to progress on recent effort when 7th over 1400m at La Teste.

RACE  2	 7:42 PM	 (€20,000)	 Mont De Marsan	 --   1200m
1	 408807	 O Trasno (FR)	 61.5	 [	2]	 A Merou (1.5)	 5.3%	 B Montzey	 10.2%
2	 482281	 Galilodge (FR)	 59.5	 [	5]	 H Mouesan	 8.9%	 T Novais	 7.2%
3	 092235	 Ismael Paint (FR)	 58.5	 [	3]	 M Meyer (1.5)	 7.5%	 C H Plisson	 6.2%
4	 026714	 Excalibur (FR)	 57	 [	4]	 V Seguy	 12.8%	 Mme S Lanslots	 9.1%
5	 202191	 Jasmin Dore (FR)	 55.5	 [	1]	 M Romary (1.5)	 10.5%	 Mme C Nicot	 14.8%
6	 000185	 Shelbylandor (FR)	 55	 [	7]	 A Gavilan	 8.1%	 C H Plisson	 6.2%
7	 002002	 Tawhiri (FR)	 54.5	 [	6]	 A Mekouche (1.5)	 4.9%	 S Brogi	 4.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MONT DE MARSAN 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Galilodge (FR)
	 1	 O Trasno (FR)
	 3	 Ismael Paint (FR)
	 4	 Excalibur (FR)

5	 Jasmin Dore (FR)	 100%
1	 O Trasno (FR)	 83%
2	 Galilodge (FR)	 78%
7	 Tawhiri (FR)	 11%

7	 Tawhiri (FR)	 35%
5	 Jasmin Dore (FR)	 33%
1	 O Trasno (FR)	 27%
3	 Ismael Paint (FR)	 19%
4	 Excalibur (FR)	 13%

7	 Tawhiri (FR)	 1:08.08
5	 Jasmin Dore (FR)	 1:09.28
1	 O Trasno (FR)	 1:09.48
3	 Ismael Paint (FR)	 1:09.48
6	 Shelbylandor (FR)	 1:09.87

Race Preview: Galilodge (FR) Won over 1400m at this track in a Handicap on the 19th of July and 
is confidently selected to follow up. Win. O Trasno (FR) Place value here. Ismael Paint (FR) Placed 
5th over 1000m in a Handicap at Vichy on the 19th of July and is a must for the quartet. Good chance. 
Excalibur (FR) Running well, won penultimate, finished 4th over 1000m at Vichy last time and can 
earn again. Each way chance.

RACE  3	 8:17 PM	 (€20,000)	 Mont De Marsan	 --   2450m
1	 572260	 Al Barq (FR)	 60	 [	6]	 G Guedj-gay	 10.5%	 Mme S Gavilan	 10.1%
2	 138735	 Mexican Dream (FR)	 59	 [	1]	 M Romary (1.5)	 10.5%	 F Pardon	 11.1%
3	 309576	 A Better World	 58.5	 [	4]	 M Meyer (1.5)	 7.5%	 D Henderson	 6.7%
4	 771030	 Diane’star	 58	 [	8]	 M Grandin	 12.1%	 P Cottier	 16.8%
5	 032810	 Morandi First (FR)	 57.5	 [	7]	 S Le Quilleuc	 7.4%	 A Estrabol	 10.5%
6	 403801	 Piano Man (FR)	 57	 [	2]	 A Gutierrez Val	 9.4%	 R Montenegro	 9.8%
7	 334032	 Lunaticos (FR)	 56.5	 [	3]	 F Veron	 6.0%	 T Mercier	 10.0%
8	 563406	 Quien Sabe	 53.5	 [	5]	 A Werle	 10.1%	 J M Lis	 10.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MONT DE MARSAN 	 2450M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2450M
	 4	 Diane’star
	 2	 Mexican Dream (FR)
	 5	 Morandi First (FR)
	 7	 Lunaticos (FR)

6	 Piano Man (FR)	 100%

Race Preview: Diane’star She has sufficient means to fight for victory. Mexican Dream (FR) She is 
seldom far off them and can make the frame. Morandi First (FR) Won two in a row before that and 
can be competitive. Lunaticos (FR) The last two efforts in Handicap company have been good and 
can be involved again.

RACE  4	 8:52 PM	 (€38,000)	 Mont De Marsan	 --   2000m
1	 177107	 Autumn Pride (IRE)	 58	 [	3]	 F Veron	 6.0%	 D Watrigant	 10.9%
2	 114488	 Swiss Bank	 58	 [	1]	 A Gavilan	 8.1%	 O De	 5.9%
3	 153132	 Cambronne (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 M Grandin	 12.1%	 P Cottier	 16.8%
4	 112131	 Naranco	 57	 [	6]	 V Janacek	 23.0%	 G Elosegui	 15.4%
5	 218753	 Mnesarete	 55.5	 [	4]	 A Gutierrez Val	 9.4%	 J M Lis	 10.0%
6	 61	 Magical Hope	 53	 [	2]	 A Werle	 10.1%	 H Pantall	 12.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MONT DE MARSAN 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 4	 Naranco
	 3	 Cambronne (FR)
	 6	 Magical Hope
	 2	 Swiss Bank

2	 Swiss Bank	 67%
4	 Naranco	 67%
1	 Autumn Pride (IRE)	 33%

5	 Mnesarete	 100%
4	 Naranco	 75%
2	 Swiss Bank	 57%
1	 Autumn Pride (IRE)	 23%

1	 Autumn Pride (IRE)	2:00.00
2	 Swiss Bank	 2:00.83
4	 Naranco	 2:03.29
3	 Cambronne (FR)	 2:09.74
5	 Mnesarete	 2:14.00

Race Preview: Naranco Vaclav Janacek retains the ride and has a big winning chance. Cambronne 
(FR) He no longer has to prove himself at this level and will have supporters, returning from a break. 
Magical Hope She won her maiden well and could have more to come. Swiss Bank A hard knocking 
Handicap campaigner that can earn some money.

RACE  5	 11:10 PM	 (€25,000)	 Deauville	 --   1900m
1	 338137	 Manoir (FR)	 59	 [	3]	 H Boutin	 9.6%	 M Boutin	 7.4%
2	 972737	 Cynic (IRE)	 59	 [	7]	 M Guyon	 16.3%	 Tim Donworth	 11.2%
3	 56467	 Borghal (FR)	 59	 [	16]	J Moutard	 5.9%	 G Bietolini	 8.9%
4	 715709	 Bonny Way (FR)	 59	 [	4]	 S Pasquier	 13.3%	 D&p Prod’homme	 6.1%
5	 55	 Miss Incognito (FR)	 59	 [	12]	C Soumillon	 11.3%	 E D Monfort	 8.6%
6	 685358	 Mr Kodiac (IRE)	 59	 [	13]	M Barzalona	 19.0%	 A Fabre	 21.3%
7	 05649	 Nootka Bay (FR)	 59	 [	1]	 R Mangione	 7.6%	 S Jesus	 7.6%
8	 0649	 Gavr (IRE)	 59	 [	6]	 S Planque	 8.7%	 F Chappet	 9.3%
9	 264263	 Ruby In The Rocks (FR)	 58.5	 [	5]	 M Velon (1.5)	 10.7%	 J Parize	 6.8%
10	184144	 Excessiveness	 58.5	 [	8]	 H Lebouc	 9.4%	 Pier Menard	 20.0%
11	677261	 Tea Leaf (FR)	 58.5	 [	15]	A Pouchin	 12.1%	 E Libaud	 15.3%
12	 3200	 Cloud (FR)	 58.5	 [	11]	T Bachelot	 11.2%	 Mme L Veyrinas	 20.6%
13	939245	 Stello Tally (FR)	 58.5	 [	14]	T Blanchouin (1)	 11.1%	 J Boisnard	 13.8%
14	 82343	 Ysoie (FR)	 58.5	 [	2]	 L Carboni (1.5)	 9.4%	 G Bietolini	 8.9%
15	305804	 Last Stand (FR)	 58.5	 [	10]	Aurelien Lemaitre	 10.2%	 C Escuder	 9.6%
16	 09086	 Tender Thoughts (FR)	 58.5	 [	9]	 A Madamet	 10.5%	 S Wattel	 13.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 2	 Cynic (IRE)
	 11	 Tea Leaf (FR)
	 9	 Ruby In The Rocks (FR)
	 16	 Tender Thoughts (FR)

Race Preview: Cynic (IRE) Good 3rd two runs ago over 2000m at Compiegne in a handicap on June 
7th. Player. Tea Leaf (FR) Won last time over 1800m in a handicap at Clairefontaine on June 28th. 
Leading chance. Ruby In The Rocks (FR) Fair 3rd last time over 2000m at Aix-Les-Bains on June 
27th in a handicap. Each way option. Tender Thoughts (FR) Ought to be thereabouts.

RACE  6	 11:45 PM	 (€21,000)	 Deauville	 --   1900m
1	 717174	 Clash Royale (FR)	 59	 [	5]	 S Pasquier	 13.3%	 N Clement	 12.5%
2	 921806	 Virgo Maria (FR)	 59	 [	11]	A Subias (1)	 8.6%	 F R Monfort	 10.9%
3	 65450	 Magic World (FR)	 59	 [	10]	J Moutard	 5.9%	 G Bietolini	 8.9%
4	 657	 Amarena Dodville (FR)	 59	 [	3]	 R Mangione	 7.6%	 Mme A Tinchon	 9.1%
5	 657	 Magneticqueen	 59	 [	8]	 C Soumillon	 11.3%	 P Bary	 8.3%
6	 741262	 Rio (FR)	 58.5	 [	2]	 A Pouchin	 12.1%	 E Libaud	 15.3%
7	 435670	 Honey Badger (FR)	 58.5	 [	1]	 T Piccone	 10.9%	 Mme A Wattel	 9.1%
8	 389	 Modern Light (FR)	 58.5	 [	7]	 B Marie	 4.4%	 B And Beaunez	 4.5%
9	 725700	 Pamela Boum (FR)	 58	 [	12]	F Valle Skar (1.5)	 7.2%	 G Bietolini	 8.9%
10	 257	 Effira (FR)	 58	 [	16]	H Lebouc	 9.4%	 C Lotoux	 10.3%
11	 3878	 Avedon (FR)	 58	 [	14]	C Lecoeuvre	 9.0%	 D Smaga	 4.9%
12	462794	 Grand Lili (FR)	 57.5	 [	13]	T Bachelot	 11.2%	 G Bietolini	 8.9%
13	464794	 Tenyearsafter (FR)	 57.5	 [	6]	 A Crastus	 5.7%	 Y Barberot	 9.0%
14	708036	 Enora Senora (FR)	 53	 [	4]	 Non Partant (1)	 --%	 F X Belvisi	 3.5%
15	 60	 Linfold Lady (IRE)	 53	 [	15]	L Boisseau	 5.3%	 J Toux	 7.9%
16	 80	 Isla Columbretes (FR)	 51	 [	9]	 T Trullier	 7.5%	 S Nigge	 10.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	13	 Tenyearsafter (FR)
	 6	 Rio (FR)
	 1	 Clash Royale (FR)
	 12	 Grand Lili (FR)

12	Grand Lili (FR)	 11%

Race Preview: Tenyearsafter (FR) Credible 4th last time over 2000m in a handicap at Parislong-
champ on July 13th. Can play a lead role. Rio (FR) Nice 2nd last time over 2000m in a handicap at 
Aix-Les-Bains on June 27th in a handicap. Can feature. Clash Royale (FR) A winner on the PSF 
at Chantilly in May. Hard to overlook. Grand Lili (FR) 4th last time over 2500m at Saint-Malo in a 
handicap on July 15th. Each way player.

RACE  7	 12:23 AM	 (€27,000)	 Deauville	 --   2500m
1	 331655	 Dreams (FR)	 60	 [	15]	S Planque	 8.7%	 S Pecoraro	 5.6%
2	 025119	 Cap Farewell (FR)	 60	 [	10]	A Pouchin	 12.1%	 N Caullery	 7.9%
3	 000490	 Zaur (IRE)	 60	 [	7]	 A Subias (1)	 8.6%	 F R Monfort	 10.9%
4	 215180	 Valentino (FR)	 60	 [	14]	C Pacaut (1.5)	 8.7%	 A Le Clerc	 3.6%
5	 665871	 Combermere (FR)	 59.5	 [	11]	R Mangione	 7.6%	 J Leroy	 15.7%
6	 271024	 Anagallis (FR)	 59	 [	12]	S Pasquier	 13.3%	 F Bresson	 16.7%
7	 032925	 Kingdom (FR)	 58	 [	9]	 F Valle Skar (1.5)	 7.2%	 M Boutin	 7.4%
8	 313362	 Ventosilla (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 H Lebouc	 9.4%	 C Lotoux	 10.3%
9	 530036	 Situmeledemandais (FR)	 57.5	 [	6]	 M Peslier (2.5)	 6.7%	 D Smaga	 4.9%
10	750501	 Gold And Cash (FR)	 57.5	 [	8]	 M Barzalona	 19.0%	 J M Beguigne	 14.5%
11	312211	 Step Morning (FR)	 57	 [	4]	 T Bachelot	 11.2%	 Mme L Veyrinas	 20.6%
12	119283	 Devilla (FR)	 57	 [	3]	 Y Rousset	 5.5%	 N Remoue	 14.3%
13	621200	 Lhommaize (FR)	 56	 [	1]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 10.2%	 S Cerulis	 5.6%
14	025422	 Shawbak (FR)	 55.5	 [	13]	C Soumillon	 11.3%	 Mme H Martinez	 2.7%
15	930400	 Auen Adventure (GER)	 55	 [	2]	 A Molins (1.5)	 5.7%	 J Parize	 6.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 2500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2500M
	11	 Step Morning (FR)
	 8	 Ventosilla (FR)
	 10	 Gold And Cash (FR)
	 9	 Situmeledemandais (FR)

3	 Zaur (IRE)	 100%
13	Lhommaize (FR)	 60%
11	Step Morning (FR)	 33%
14	Shawbak (FR)	 23%
9	 Situmeledemandais (FR)	19%

Race Preview: Step Morning (FR) Won his last two races, the latter over 2900m in a Class 3 handi-
cap at Clairefontaine on July 11th. The hat-trick is likely. Ventosilla (FR) One to pay attention too. 
Gold And Cash (FR) Can be competitive despite a weight rise. Situmeledemandais (FR) 3rd before 
that over 2400m at Parislongchamp on June 13th in a Class 3 handicap. Merits consideration.

RACE  8	 12:58 AM	 (€19,000)	 Deauville	 --   1200m
1	 323381	 Alexandretta	 59.5	 [	9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 8.1%	 H Blume	 7.2%
2	 870240	 See You Pink (FR)	 59.5	 [	6]	 A Madamet	 10.5%	 M Seror	 10.2%
3	 500000	 Baileys Blues (FR)	 59	 [	2]	 M Guyon	 16.3%	 J Toux	 7.9%
4	 734339	 Sadalbari (IRE)	 59	 [	1]	 B Marie	 4.4%	 M N Nieslanik	 7.1%
5	 092218	 Impitoyable (FR)	 58	 [	8]	 A Molins (1.5)	 5.7%	 Frau A Budka	 9.6%
6	 113830	 Califano (FR)	 58	 [	4]	 A Crastus	 5.7%	 J Reynier	 16.9%
7	 156960	 Sister Of Love (IRE)	 58	 [	7]	 R Liegeois (3.5)	 2.6%	 M Guarnieri	 6.8%
8	 502307	 Ciao Pa’ (FR)	 57.5	 [	11]	H Boutin	 9.6%	 C Boutin	 7.5%
9	 503129	 Till We Die (FR)	 56.5	 [	13]	C Pacaut (1.5)	 8.7%	 C Escuder	 9.6%
10	210777	 Parure Des Sables (IRE)	 56	 [	12]	A Pouchin	 12.1%	 E D Monfort	 8.6%
11	130070	 Victory Salute (FR)	 56	 [	3]	 M Barzalona	 19.0%	 J Reynier	 16.9%
12	860895	 Furioso (FR)	 56	 [	10]	T Piccone	 10.9%	 H Pantall	 12.2%
13	835602	 Loubeisien (FR)	 56	 [	17]	E Corallo	 13.3%	 C Ferland	 13.9%
14	401507	 Live (IRE)	 56	 [	15]	C Lecoeuvre	 9.0%	 V Luka	 3.8%
15	295654	 Fuchsia	 56	 [	5]	 M Velon (1.5)	 10.7%	 A Schepens	 0.0%
16	378400	 Sixtus (FR)	 56	 [	16]	C Belmont (2.5)	 8.6%	 M Nigge	 10.7%
17	 	 Don Ilias (GR)	 54.5	 [	14]	F Valle Skar (1.5)	 7.2%	 Mrs G Rarick	 4.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	13	 Loubeisien (FR)
	 5	 Impitoyable (FR)
	 2	 See You Pink (FR)
	 7	 Sister Of Love (IRE)

14	Live (IRE)	 56%
6	 Califano (FR)	 47%
13	Loubeisien (FR)	 38%
8	 Ciao Pa’ (FR)	 29%
15	Fuchsia	 18%

1	 Alexandretta	 67%
13	Loubeisien (FR)	 57%
6	 Califano (FR)	 49%
14	Live (IRE)	 39%
8	 Ciao Pa’ (FR)	 39%

8	 Ciao Pa’ (FR)	 1:07.61
9	 Till We Die (FR)	 1:07.89
2	 See You Pink (FR)	1:08.51
13	Loubeisien (FR)	 1:09.00
6	 Califano (FR)	 1:09.06

Race Preview: Loubeisien (FR) Nice 2nd last time over 1400m in a Class 4 race at La Teste on July 
22nd. Looks ready to win. Impitoyable (FR) Won before that over 1100m at La Teste on July 3rd in 
a Class 2 race. Can make presence felt. See You Pink (FR) Among the leading chances. Sister Of 
Love (IRE) Can get back on track.

RACE  9	 1:33 AM	 (€34,000)	 Deauville	 --   1200m
1	 5115	 Reux (FR)	 59	 [	5]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 10.2%	 F Vermeulen	 11.3%
2	 1	 Estepona (FR)	 57	 [	2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.0%	 M D Sanchez	 14.6%
3	 47	 King Return (FR)	 55.5	 [	3]	 B Marie	 4.4%	 P Dolle	 3.4%
4	 1	 Fort Etna (IRE)	 55.5	 [	1]	 M Guyon	 16.3%	 H F Devin	 15.6%
5	 1	 Epson Blue Cen (IRE)	 55.5	 [	4]	 C Soumillon	 11.3%	 M Guarnieri	 6.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 5	 Epson Blue Cen (IRE)
	 4	 Fort Etna (IRE)
	 2	 Estepona (FR)
	 1	 Reux (FR)

2	 Estepona (FR)	 100%
5	 Epson Blue Cen (IRE)	100%

1	 Reux (FR)	 100%
2	 Estepona (FR)	 100%
5	 Epson Blue Cen (IRE)	100%

5	 Epson Blue Cen (IRE)	1:09.62
2	 Estepona (FR)	 1:10.36
1	 Reux (FR)	 1:10.84

Race Preview: Epson Blue Cen (IRE) Debut winner who won by 1.25 length last start. Racing in 
good form. Fort Etna (IRE) Impressive debut winner who won by 3.00 length last start. Will continue 
the great form here. Estepona (FR) Won on his sole start over 1200m at this track on July 7th. Looks 
a useful prospect and one to follow. Reux (FR) 5th in a Listed race last time, won before that in a 
Class 2 race at Marseille Borely on June 7th. Consider.

RACE 10	 2:15 AM	 (€53,000)	 Deauville	 --   2500m
1	 229112	 Agile (IRE)	 60	 [	3]	 M Velon	 10.7%	 J M Beguigne	 14.5%
2	 732017	 Woot City (FR)	 59.5	 [	13]	T Piccone	 10.9%	 F Chappet	 9.3%
3	 212959	 Kosakenzipfel (FR)	 59.5	 [	5]	 Rene Piechulek	 20.3%	 Frau S Steinberg	 22.6%
4	 374555	 Nacido (GER)	 59.5	 [	7]	 M Barzalona	 19.0%	 H Blume	 7.2%
5	 512222	 Presage Nocturne (IRE)	 59	 [	6]	 C Soumillon	 11.3%	 A G Botti	 7.4%
6	 756061	 Devil In The Sky (IRE)	 58	 [	10]	M Guyon	 16.3%	 Y Barberot	 9.0%
7	 023110	 Wukhann (FR)	 57.5	 [	8]	 T Bachelot	 11.2%	 J Parize	 6.8%
8	 646287	 Orion Rock (FR)	 57.5	 [	12]	H Boutin	 9.6%	 M F Weissmeier	 8.8%
9	 004283	 Bosioh (FR)	 57	 [	15]	A Crastus	 5.7%	 N Perret	 8.2%
10	802017	 Santurin (FR)	 56.5	 [	14]	C Lecoeuvre	 9.0%	 Mme C Bocksai	 9.4%
11	225445	 Circeo (IRE)	 56	 [	9]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 10.2%	 M Delzangles	 9.5%
12	741084	 Robinie	 55.5	 [	16]	A Madamet	 10.5%	 S Smrczek	 11.2%
13	060733	 Super Alex (FR)	 55.5	 [	11]	I Mendizabal	 7.9%	 Jean Dubois	 8.4%
14	046400	 Lorenzo De Medici (FR)	 54.5	 [	4]	 R Mangione	 7.6%	 A G Botti	 7.4%
15	303338	 Cheek To Cheek (IRE)	 53.5	 [	1]	 A Pouchin	 12.1%	 E D Monfort	 8.6%
16	167672	 Strako (FR)	 52.5	 [	2]	 E Crublet	 8.9%	 Mme A Wattel	 9.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 2500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2500M
	 3	 Kosakenzipfel (FR)
	 5	 Presage Nocturne (IRE)
	 1	 Agile (IRE)
	 9	 Bosioh (FR)

3	 Kosakenzipfel (FR)	 83%
14	Lorenzo De Medici (FR)	46%
10	Santurin (FR)	 40%
2	 Woot City (FR)	 33%
9	 Bosioh (FR)	 29%

Race Preview: Kosakenzipfel (FR) Likes this track and acts on all surfaces. Can feature. Presage 
Nocturne (IRE) Has been placed 2nd on all four runs, the latter over 2800m in a Class 2 handicap at 
Compiegne on June 22nd. Player. Agile (IRE) Among the leading chances. Bosioh (FR) Fair 3rd last 
time over 2400m at Compiegne on July 9th in a Class 2 handicap. One to consider.

THURSDAY, 01 AUG 2024

FRANCE
MONT DE MARSAN/ DEAUVILLE
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第  1 场	 7:10 PM	 (12,000欧元)	 					   蒙德马桑	 -- 1400公尺
1	 436251	歌德沙	 Godessa (FR)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 贾奈克	 23.0%	 伊洛贵	 15.4%
2	 432711	重逢	 Reconnect (IRE)	 58.5	 [	 5]	 瓦尔	 9.4%	 索宝尼	 9.1%
3	 64257	自由詹姆	 Liberty James (FR)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 韦隆	 6.0%	 索宝尼	 9.1%
4	 128623	比利亚	 Beria	 56.5	 [	 4]	 奇鲁尔(1.5)	 7.4%	 罗宁	 0.0%
5	 3325	纯优雅	 Bare Elegance	 56.5	 [	 2]	 米克奇(2.5)	 4.9%	 拉缇佳	 2.8%
6	 475078	巴克伍德	 Bak’s Wood (FR)	 56	 [	 3]	 维利	 10.1%	 勒马	 6.4%
7	 760	科尔利格	 Khelregal (FR)	 56	 [	 1]	 穆山	 8.9%	 佩列坦	 4.2%
8	 833067	德里亚	 Delia Chope (FR)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 卡维兰	 8.1%	 欧德	 5.9%
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佳选 	 蒙德马桑 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 4	比利亚

	 1	 歌德沙

	 5	 纯优雅

	 8	 德里亚

1	 歌德沙	 100%
4	 比利亚	 33%

5	 纯优雅	 67%
4	 比利亚	 58%
2	 重逢	 42%
8	 德里亚	 17%

2	 重逢	 1:22.90
4	 比利亚	 1:25.76
5	 纯优雅	 1:26.80
6	 巴克伍德	1:27.90
8	 德里亚	 1:30.16

赛事预览: 比利亚 曾于此赛程有佳绩，再度上场胜算大。 歌德沙 于此赛程表现出色，今有机会

再下一城。 纯优雅 挑战此场合有望争得一席之位。 德里亚 凭近期赛事佳绩于此程值得考虑。

第  2 场	 7:42 PM	 (20,000欧元)	 					   蒙德马桑	 -- 1200公尺
1	 408807	特拉斯诺	 O Trasno (FR)	 61.5	 [	 2]	 梅罗(1.5)	 5.3%	 蒙吉尔	 10.2%
2	 482281	加利洛奇	 Galilodge (FR)	 59.5	 [	 5]	 穆山	 8.9%	 诺华斯	 7.2%
3	 092235	伊斯马尔	 Ismael Paint (FR)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 梅耶(1.5)	 7.5%	 皮利森	 6.2%
4	 026714	神剑	 Excalibur (FR)	 57	 [	 4]	 瑟古伊	 12.8%	 兰斯洛	 9.1%
5	 202191	茉莉多尔	 Jasmin Dore (FR)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 罗马利(1.5)	10.5%	 尼科特	 14.8%
6	 000185	谢比兰德	 Shelbylandor (FR)	 55	 [	 7]	 卡维兰	 8.1%	 皮利森	 6.2%
7	 002002	道希利	 Tawhiri (FR)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 米克奇(1.5)	 4.9%	 布罗基	 4.7%
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佳选 	 蒙德马桑 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	加利洛奇

	 1	 特拉斯诺

	 3	 伊斯马尔

	 4	 神剑

5	 茉莉多尔	 100%
1	 特拉斯诺	 83%
2	 加利洛奇	 78%
7	 道希利	 11%

7	 道希利	 35%
5	 茉莉多尔	 33%
1	 特拉斯诺	 27%
3	 伊斯马尔	 19%
4	 神剑	 13%

7	 道希利	 1:08.08
5	 茉莉多尔	1:09.28
1	 特拉斯诺	1:09.48
3	 伊斯马尔	1:09.48
6	 谢比兰德	1:09.87

赛事预览: 加利洛奇 曾于此跑道获胜，今能雄风再现。 特拉斯诺 上阵此赛程可拼入三甲。 伊
斯马尔 上役赛事表现不俗，于此赛程有一定的胜算。 神剑 表现令人满意，上阵此程可再度获

得奖金。

第  3 场	 8:17 PM	 (20,000欧元)	 					   蒙德马桑	 -- 2450公尺
1	 572260	傲霸	 Al Barq (FR)	 60	 [	 6]	 古德	 10.5%	 嘉威兰	 10.1%
2	 138735	墨西哥梦	 Mexican Dream (FR)	 59	 [	 1]	 罗马利(1.5)	10.5%	 宝登	 11.1%
3	 309576	新好世界	 A Better World	 58.5	 [	 4]	 梅耶(1.5)	 7.5%	 亨德森	 6.7%
4	 771030	戴安之星	 Diane’star	 58	 [	 8]	 格兰丁	 12.1%	 克迪尔	 16.8%
5	 032810	莫兰第一	 Morandi First (FR)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 奇鲁尔	 7.4%	 埃塔博	 10.5%
6	 403801	钢琴高手	 Piano Man (FR)	 57	 [	 2]	 瓦尔	 9.4%	 蒙特尼罗	 9.8%
7	 334032	鲁纳提克	 Lunaticos (FR)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 韦隆	 6.0%	 麦希尔	 10.0%
8	 563406	奇恩萨贝	 Quien Sabe	 53.5	 [	 5]	 维利	 10.1%	 利斯	 10.0%
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佳选 	 蒙德马桑 	 擅长2450公尺 	 2450公尺佳绩
	 4	戴安之星

	 2	 墨西哥梦

	 5	 莫兰第一

	 7	 鲁纳提克

6	 钢琴高手	 100%

赛事预览: 戴安之星 状态大勇，上阵此程能争得冠军宝座。 墨西哥梦 未曾落后太远，今可拼入

榜内。 莫兰第一 已连胜两回，于此场合可奋战到底。 鲁纳提克 前两役赛事表现出色，今能再

度有作为。

第  4 场	 8:52 PM	 (38,000欧元)	 					   蒙德马桑	 -- 2000公尺
1	 177107	秋天之境	 Autumn Pride (IRE)	 58	 [	 3]	 韦隆	 6.0%	 瓦特利	 10.9%
2	 114488	瑞士银行	 Swiss Bank	 58	 [	 1]	 卡维兰	 8.1%	 欧德	 5.9%
3	 153132	康布隆尼	 Cambronne (FR)	 58	 [	 5]	 格兰丁	 12.1%	 克迪尔	 16.8%
4	 112131	纳朗克	 Naranco	 57	 [	 6]	 贾奈克	 23.0%	 伊洛贵	 15.4%
5	 218753	尼萨瑞特	 Mnesarete	 55.5	 [	 4]	 瓦尔	 9.4%	 利斯	 10.0%
6	 61	魔法愿望	 Magical Hope	 53	 [	 2]	 维利	 10.1%	 彭塔	 12.2%
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佳选 	 蒙德马桑 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 4	纳朗克

	 3	 康布隆尼

	 6	 魔法愿望

	 2	 瑞士银行

2	 瑞士银行	 67%
4	 纳朗克	 67%
1	 秋天之境	 33%

5	 尼萨瑞特	 100%
4	 纳朗克	 75%
2	 瑞士银行	 57%
1	 秋天之境	 23%

1	 秋天之境	2:00.00
2	 瑞士银行	2:00.83
4	 纳朗克	 2:03.29
3	 康布隆尼	2:09.74
5	 尼萨瑞特	2:14.00

赛事预览: 纳朗克 再度与此骑师搭档所向无敌，今获胜不难。 康布隆尼 状态大勇，今有机会轻

松取胜。 魔法愿望 首战胜得漂亮，今可再显身手。 瑞士银行 一直力求突出，今不容忽视。

第  5 场	 11:10 PM	 (25,000欧元)	 					   多维尔	 -- 1900公尺
1	 338137	玛内尔	 Manoir (FR)	 59	 [	 3]	 宝丁	 9.6%	 伯丁	 7.4%
2	 972737	赛尼克	 Cynic (IRE)	 59	 [	 7]	 纪仁安	 16.3%	 东沃特	 11.2%
3	 56467	碧金城堡	 Borghal (FR)	 59	 [	16]	 穆塔德	 5.9%	 比多利尼	 8.9%
4	 715709	波妮之道	 Bonny Way (FR)	 59	 [	 4]	 巴斯贵	 13.3%	 普罗宏	 6.1%
5	 55	合成	 Miss Incognito (FR)	 59	 [	12]	 苏铭伦	 11.3%	 蒙弗特	 8.6%
6	 685358	科迪先生	 Mr Kodiac (IRE)	 59	 [	13]	 巴米高	 19.0%	 费伯华	 21.3%
7	 05649	努特卡	 Nootka Bay (FR)	 59	 [	 1]	 曼琼	 7.6%	 杰苏	 7.6%
8	 0649	加维尔	 Gavr (IRE)	 59	 [	 6]	 普兰奇	 8.7%	 卓必达	 9.3%
9	 264263	红宝石头	 Ruby In The Rocks (FR)	 58.5	 [	 5]	 维隆(1.5)	 10.7%	 帕里兹	 6.8%
10	 184144	过度	 Excessiveness	 58.5	 [	 8]	 利博侧	 9.4%	 梅纳德	 20.0%
11	 677261	茶叶	 Tea Leaf (FR)	 58.5	 [	15]	 宝珍	 12.1%	 李巴欧	 15.3%
12	 3200	小云	 Cloud (FR)	 58.5	 [	11]	 巴切洛	 11.2%	 维利纳	 20.6%
13	 939245	泰罗塔里	 Stello Tally (FR)	 58.5	 [	14]	 布兰楚(1)	 11.1%	 班塞纳	 13.8%
14	 82343	伊索	 Ysoie (FR)	 58.5	 [	 2]	 卡博尼(1.5)	 9.4%	 比多利尼	 8.9%
15	 305804	最后一站	 Last Stand (FR)	 58.5	 [	10]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 艾斯库德	 9.6%
16	 09086	温柔乡	 Tender Thoughts (FR)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 马德梅	 10.5%	 瓦泰尔	 13.0%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 2	赛尼克

	11	茶叶

	 9	 红宝石头

	16	温柔乡

赛事预览: 赛尼克 近期表现令人满意，上阵此程能夺魁。 茶叶 前仗赢得漂亮，于此场合可一放

到底。 红宝石头 上役表现出色，今随时可带来惊喜。 温柔乡 于此场合有望力拼到底。

第  6 场	 11:45 PM	 (21,000欧元)	 					   多维尔	 -- 1900公尺
1	 717174	皇室战争	 Clash Royale (FR)	 59	 [	 5]	 巴斯贵	 13.3%	 科莱门	 12.5%
2	 921806	维格玛利	 Virgo Maria (FR)	 59	 [	11]	 苏比斯(1)	 8.6%	 蒙弗特	 10.9%
3	 65450	魔法世界	 Magic World (FR)	 59	 [	10]	 穆塔德	 5.9%	 比多利尼	 8.9%
4	 657	石刻	 Amarena Dodville (FR)	 59	 [	 3]	 曼琼	 7.6%	 丁真	 9.1%
5	 657	磁力女王	 Magneticqueen	 59	 [	 8]	 苏铭伦	 11.3%	 伯瑞	 8.3%
6	 741262	里欧	 Rio (FR)	 58.5	 [	 2]	 宝珍	 12.1%	 李巴欧	 15.3%
7	 435670	蜜獾	 Honey Badger (FR)	 58.5	 [	 1]	 毕寇尼	 10.9%	 瓦特	 9.1%
8	 389	摩登之光	 Modern Light (FR)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 马莉	 4.4%	 布尼斯	 4.5%
9	 725700	帕梅拉	 Pamela Boum (FR)	 58	 [	12]	 史卡尔(1.5)	 7.2%	 比多利尼	 8.9%
10	 257	法式野餐	 Effira (FR)	 58	 [	16]	 利博侧	 9.4%	 罗托斯	 10.3%
11	 3878	艾弗东	 Avedon (FR)	 58	 [	14]	 利库维	 9.0%	 史玛嘉	 4.9%
12	 462794	莉莉伟人	 Grand Lili (FR)	 57.5	 [	13]	 巴切洛	 11.2%	 比多利尼	 8.9%
13	 464794	十年后	 Tenyearsafter (FR)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 卡拉图	 5.7%	 巴伯罗	 9.0%
14	 708036	伊诺拉	 Enora Senora (FR)	 53	 [	 4]	 未定(1)	 --%	 贝勒斯	 3.5%
15	 60	琳弗少女	 Linfold Lady (IRE)	 53	 [	15]	 博斯奥	 5.3%	 杜斯	 7.9%
16	 80	克伦贝特	 Isla Columbretes (FR)	 51	 [	 9]	 杜利尔	 7.5%	 尼基	 10.0%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 13	十年后

	 6	 里欧

	 1	 皇室战争

	12	莉莉伟人

12	莉莉伟人	 11%

赛事预览: 十年后 前仗表现理想，上阵此程有机会一出即胜。 里欧 凭上役赛事佳绩于此程能

上榜。 皇室战争 战绩不俗，上阵此程难被超越。 莉莉伟人 前仗表现不俗，于此程有一定的机

会。

第  7 场	 12:23 AM	(27,000欧元)	 					   多维尔	 -- 2500公尺
1	 331655	梦想	 Dreams (FR)	 60	 [	15]	 普兰奇	 8.7%	 皮克拉洛	 5.6%
2	 025119	欢送队长	 Cap Farewell (FR)	 60	 [	10]	 宝珍	 12.1%	 卡勒里	 7.9%
3	 000490	佳尔	 Zaur (IRE)	 60	 [	 7]	 苏比斯(1)	 8.6%	 蒙弗特	 10.9%
4	 215180	华伦天奴	 Valentino (FR)	 60	 [	14]	 帕考特(1.5)	 8.7%	 克莱克	 3.6%
5	 665871	康贝米尔	 Combermere (FR)	 59.5	 [	11]	 曼琼	 7.6%	 勒雷	 15.7%
6	 271024	安娜加利	 Anagallis (FR)	 59	 [	12]	 巴斯贵	 13.3%	 布里森	 16.7%
7	 032925	王国	 Kingdom (FR)	 58	 [	 9]	 史卡尔(1.5)	 7.2%	 伯丁	 7.4%
8	 313362	温托希拉	 Ventosilla (FR)	 58	 [	 5]	 利博侧	 9.4%	 罗托斯	 10.3%
9	 530036	胜利情节	 Situmeledemandais (FR)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 佩斯利(2.5)	 6.7%	 史玛嘉	 4.9%
10	 750501	黄金钱币	 Gold And Cash (FR)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 巴米高	 19.0%	 碧奎尼	 14.5%
11	 312211	步入早晨	 Step Morning (FR)	 57	 [	 4]	 巴切洛	 11.2%	 维利纳	 20.6%
12	 119283	德威拉	 Devilla (FR)	 57	 [	 3]	 罗瑟特	 5.5%	 利莫伊	 14.3%
13	 621200	赫麦兹	 Lhommaize (FR)	 56	 [	 1]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 蓝斑核	 5.6%
14	 025422	绍巴克	 Shawbak (FR)	 55.5	 [	13]	 苏铭伦	 11.3%	 马丁尼	 2.7%
15	 930400	奥恩冒险	 Auen Adventure (GER)	 55	 [	 2]	 莫林斯(1.5)	 5.7%	 帕里兹	 6.8%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长2500公尺 	 2500公尺佳绩
	 11	步入早晨

	 8	 温托希拉

	10	黄金钱币

	 9	 胜利情节

3	 佳尔	 100%
13	赫麦兹	 60%
11	步入早晨	 33%
14	绍巴克	 23%
9	 胜利情节	 19%

赛事预览: 步入早晨 前两役赛事均获胜，上阵此程可上演帽子戏法。 温托希拉 挑战此赛程能

多加考虑。 黄金钱币 若能克服驮重负担有望争得位置。 胜利情节 前仗表现佳，于此场合可多

加考虑。

第  8 场	 12:58 AM	(19,000欧元)	 					   多维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 323381	艾勒善塔	 Alexandretta	 59.5	 [	 9]	 哈杜英	 8.1%	 H宝敏	 7.2%
2	 870240	粉红仙子	 See You Pink (FR)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 马德梅	 10.5%	 瑟罗尔	 10.2%
3	 500000	百利蓝	 Baileys Blues (FR)	 59	 [	 2]	 纪仁安	 16.3%	 杜斯	 7.9%
4	 734339	萨达巴利	 Sadalbari (IRE)	 59	 [	 1]	 马莉	 4.4%	 尼斯拉尼	 7.1%
5	 092218	不可模仿	 Impitoyable (FR)	 58	 [	 8]	 莫林斯(1.5)	 5.7%	 巴德卡	 9.6%
6	 113830	卡利法诺	 Califano (FR)	 58	 [	 4]	 卡拉图	 5.7%	 利尼尔	 16.9%
7	 156960	亲姐妹	 Sister Of Love (IRE)	 58	 [	 7]	 利吉斯(3.5)	 2.6%	 贾尼利	 6.8%
8	 502307	乔霸	 Ciao Pa’ (FR)	 57.5	 [	11]	 宝丁	 9.6%	 柏丁	 7.5%
9	 503129	战下去	 Till We Die (FR)	 56.5	 [	13]	 帕考特(1.5)	 8.7%	 艾斯库德	 9.6%
10	 210777	帕鲁尔	 Parure Des Sables (IRE)	 56	 [	12]	 宝珍	 12.1%	 蒙弗特	 8.6%
11	 130070	胜利者	 Victory Salute (FR)	 56	 [	 3]	 巴米高	 19.0%	 利尼尔	 16.9%
12	 860895	弗里欧莎	 Furioso (FR)	 56	 [	10]	 毕寇尼	 10.9%	 彭塔	 12.2%
13	 835602	鲁贝仙	 Loubeisien (FR)	 56	 [	17]	 科雷拉	 13.3%	 霍利达	 13.9%
14	 401507	直播主	 Live (IRE)	 56	 [	15]	 利库维	 9.0%	 卢卡	 3.8%
15	 295654	富奇夏	 Fuchsia	 56	 [	 5]	 维隆(1.5)	 10.7%	 史奇潘	 0.0%
16	 378400	希斯特斯	 Sixtus (FR)	 56	 [	16]	 贝蒙特(2.5)	 8.6%	 尼基	 10.7%
17	 	东伊利斯	 Don Ilias (GR)	 54.5	 [	14]	 史卡尔(1.5)	 7.2%	 拉利克	 4.6%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 13	鲁贝仙

	 5	 不可模仿

	 2	 粉红仙子

	 7	 亲姐妹

14	直播主	 56%
6	 卡利法诺	 47%
13	鲁贝仙	 38%
8	 乔霸	 29%
15	富奇夏	 18%

1	 艾勒善塔	 67%
13	鲁贝仙	 57%
6	 卡利法诺	 49%
14	直播主	 39%
8	 乔霸	 39%

8	 乔霸	 1:07.61
9	 战下去	 1:07.89
2	 粉红仙子	1:08.51
13	鲁贝仙	 1:09.00
6	 卡利法诺	1:09.06

赛事预览: 鲁贝仙 上役获得亚军表现佳，今已备战充足，胜利在望。 不可模仿 曾胜得漂亮，今

不容小觑。 粉红仙子 于此场合能一放到底，不可错失。 亲姐妹 上阵此跑道有机会再现雄风。

第  9 场	 1:33 AM	 (34,000欧元)	 					   多维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 5115	雷斯	 Reux (FR)	 59	 [	 5]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 维莫林	 11.3%
2	 1	艾特伯纳	 Estepona (FR)	 57	 [	 2]	 利库维	 9.0%	 桑彻兹	 14.6%
3	 47	王者归来	 King Return (FR)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 马莉	 4.4%	 多尔	 3.4%
4	 1	埃特纳堡	 Fort Etna (IRE)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 纪仁安	 16.3%	 德温	 15.6%
5	 1	伊森布鲁	 Epson Blue Cen (IRE)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 苏铭伦	 11.3%	 贾尼利	 6.8%

1 2 3 4 5

佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 5	伊森布鲁

	 4	 埃特纳堡

	 2	 艾特伯纳

	 1	 雷斯

2	 艾特伯纳	 100%
5	 伊森布鲁	 100%

1	 雷斯	 100%
2	 艾特伯纳	 100%
5	 伊森布鲁	 100%

5	 伊森布鲁	1:09.62
2	 艾特伯纳	1:10.36
1	 雷斯	 1:10.84

赛事预览: 伊森布鲁 首战赢得精彩，今能再度争胜。 埃特纳堡 首战表现令人瞩目，今状态持

稳可入围。 艾特伯纳 于此跑道曾获胜，今能再下一城。 雷斯 前仗表现不俗，于此赛程值得关

注。

第 10 场	2:15 AM	 (53,000欧元)	 					   多维尔	 -- 2500公尺
1	 229112	敏捷	 Agile (IRE)	 60	 [	 3]	 维隆	 10.7%	 碧奎尼	 14.5%
2	 732017	不夜城	 Woot City (FR)	 59.5	 [	13]	 毕寇尼	 10.9%	 卓必达	 9.3%
3	 212959	科萨肯	 Kosakenzipfel (FR)	 59.5	 [	 5]	 碧古勒	 20.3%	 斯丁宝	 22.6%
4	 374555	纳西多	 Nacido (GER)	 59.5	 [	 7]	 巴米高	 19.0%	 H宝敏	 7.2%
5	 512222	比萨诺顿	 Presage Nocturne (IRE)	 59	 [	 6]	 苏铭伦	 11.3%	 伯迪	 7.4%
6	 756061	天之恶魔	 Devil In The Sky (IRE)	 58	 [	10]	 纪仁安	 16.3%	 巴伯罗	 9.0%
7	 023110	吴康	 Wukhann (FR)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 巴切洛	 11.2%	 帕里兹	 6.8%
8	 646287	摇滚客	 Orion Rock (FR)	 57.5	 [	12]	 宝丁	 9.6%	 维斯米	 8.8%
9	 004283	波修	 Bosioh (FR)	 57	 [	15]	 卡拉图	 5.7%	 佩瑞特	 8.2%
10	 802017	桑杜林	 Santurin (FR)	 56.5	 [	14]	 利库维	 9.0%	 伯克赛	 9.4%
11	 225445	希尔赛	 Circeo (IRE)	 56	 [	 9]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 杜诚高	 9.5%
12	 741084	罗比尼	 Robinie	 55.5	 [	16]	 马德梅	 10.5%	 桑泽克	 11.2%
13	 060733	超级亚力	 Super Alex (FR)	 55.5	 [	11]	 曼迪扎	 7.9%	 杜波斯	 8.4%
14	 046400	劳伦佐	 Lorenzo De Medici (FR)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 曼琼	 7.6%	 伯迪	 7.4%
15	 303338	面碰面	 Cheek To Cheek (IRE)	 53.5	 [	 1]	 宝珍	 12.1%	 蒙弗特	 8.6%
16	 167672	施特拉克	 Strako (FR)	 52.5	 [	 2]	 克鲁贝勒	 8.9%	 瓦特	 9.1%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长2500公尺 	 2500公尺佳绩
	 3	科萨肯

	 5	 比萨诺顿

	 1	 敏捷

	 9	 波修

3	 科萨肯	 83%
14	劳伦佐	 46%
10	桑杜林	 40%
2	 不夜城	 33%
9	 波修	 29%

赛事预览: 科萨肯 乃此跑道专家，今能夺标。 比萨诺顿 近期一直徘徊在胜利边缘，于此程非冠

即亚。 敏捷 若奋战到底不失为三甲之才。 波修 凭前仗佳绩于此程可期待。
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